Current to June 10, 2013
Last amended on July 1, 2007
À jour au 10 juin 2013
Dernière modification le 1 juillet 2007
Published by the Minister of Justice at the following address:
Publié par le ministre de la Justice à l’adresse suivante :

par le ministre est réputé avoir été ainsi publié, sauf
preuve contraire.
Codifications
comme élément
de preuve
... [...]
Inconsistencies
in regulations
(3) In the event of an inconsistency between a
consolidated regulation published by the Minister
under this Act and the original regulation or a subse-
quent amendment as registered by the Clerk of the
Privy Council under the Statutory Instruments Act,
the original regulation or amendment prevails to the
extent of the inconsistency.
(3) Les dispositions du règlement d'origine avec
ses modifications subséquentes enregistrées par le
greffier du Conseil privé en vertu de la Loi sur les
textes réglementaires l'emportent sur les dispositions
incompatibles du règlement codifié publié par le mi-
nistre en vertu de la présente loi.
Incompatibilité
— règlements
NOTE NOTE
This consolidation is current to June 10, 2013. The
last amendments came into force on July 1, 2007.
Any amendments that were not in force as
of June 10, 2013 are set out at the end of this docu-
ment under the heading “Amendments Not in
Force”.
Cette codification est à jour au 10 juin 2013. Les
dernières modifications sont entrées en vigueur
le 1 juillet 2007. Toutes modifications qui n'étaient
pas en vigueur au 10 juin 2013 sont énoncées à la fin
de ce document sous le titre « Modifications non en
vigueur ».
3
TABLE OF PROVISIONS TABLE ANALYTIQUE
Section Page Article Page
Regulations Respecting Navigation
Safety on the Waters of the Great
Lakes from Lake Huron to Lake Erie
Règlement concernant la sécurité de
la navigation dans les eaux des
grands lacs s’étendant du lac Huron
au lac Érié
1 SHORT TITLE 1 1 TITRE ABRÉGÉ 1
2 INTERPRETATION 1 2 DÉFINITIONS 1
3 APPLICATION 2 3 APPLICATION 2
4 CONFLICT 3 4 INCOMPATIBILITÉ 3
5 LISTENING WATCH 3 5 VEILLE RADIO 3
6 TRAFFIC REPORTS 3 6 RAPPORTS SUR LA VOIE DE
TRAFIC 3
7 ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC REPORTS 3 7 RAPPORTS ADDITIONNELS 3
8 EXCEPTIONS 4 8 EXCEPTIONS 4
9 NAVIGATION RULES 4 9 RÈGLES DE NAVIGATION 4
16 ANCHORAGE RULES 6 16 RÈGLES CONCERNANT LE
MOUILLAGE 6
18 SPEED RULES 7 18 LIMITES DE VITESSE 7
19 TOWING SHIPS 7 19 NAVIRES DE REMORQUAGE 7
20 TEMPORARY INSTRUCTIONS
AND PROHIBITIONS 7
20 INSTRUCTIONS ET
INTERDICTIONS PROVISOIRES 7
21 COORDINATION 8 21 COORDINATION 8
SCHEDULE
TRAFFIC REPORTS 9
ANNEXE
RAPPORTS SUR LA VOIE DE
TRAFIC 9
Registration Enregistrement
SOR/84-335 April 19, 1984 DORS/84-335 Le 19 avril 1984
CANADA SHIPPING ACT, 2001 LOI DE 2001 SUR LA MARINE MARCHANDE DU
CANADA
St. Clair and Detroit River Navigation Safety
Regulations
Règlement sur la sécurité de la navigation dans les
rivières St. Clair et Détroit
P.C. 1984-1383 April 18, 1984 C.P. 1984-1383 Le 18 avril 1984
His Excellency the Governor General in Council, on
the recommendation of the Minister of Transport, pur-